SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE*

(Other instructions on

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

12. COUNTY OR PARISH | 13. STATE

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.		
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY	1111020500		
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME		
DRILL X DEEPEN PLUG BACK	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME		
b. TYPE OF WELL OIL GAS WELL X OTHER SINGLE ZONE ZONE X	S. FARM OR LEASE NAME		
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	Ohio "B" McCord		
Marathon Oil Company	9. WELL NO.		
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	#1		
P. O. Box 2659, Casper, Wyoming 82601	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT FUICHO		
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) At surface	<u>Kutz Canyon-Fruitland & Pi</u>		
1090' FSL & 1790' FEL, Section 23 👍 📊 🧸	11. SEC., T., R., M., OB BLE. Cliffs		
At proposed prod. zone	Sec. 23, T28N, R11W		

		San Juan	New Mexico	
LO. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* LOCATION TO NEAREST	16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE	17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED TO THIS WELL		
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any)		160		
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION*	19. PROPOSED DEPTH	20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS		
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT.	1800'			
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)		22. APPROX. DATE WO	DRE WILL START*	

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM

GR: 5698'

14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE*

HMITED CTATES

SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	QUANTITY OF CEMENT		
11"	8-5/8"	24#	175'	125 sacks to surface (approx.		
6-3/4"	4-3/4"	16#	1800'	260 sacks (approx.)		

Marathon Oil Company proposes to drill subject well to an approximate total depth of 1800' in the Lewis Formation.

The following open hole logs will be run from TD to 175': IES, FDC-GR-Caliper-CNP. A Gamma Ray correlation log is proposed from PBTD to 700' after casing is set. The proposed mud program will be water base gel mud with low fluid loss while drilling productive sands. A double ram BOP will be used. Deviation surveys will be conducted at intervals of 500' in compliance with New Mexico Conservation Commission regulation. Anticipated tops are as follows: Fruitland 1460', Pictured Cliffs 1660' and Lewis 1730'.

The Pictured Cliffs Sand will be perforated, sandfractured and test s obtained from

also be perforated, sandfractured and tested. If commercial ga t between the zones. both sands, the well will be dual completed with a production

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposa zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, giv preventer program, if any.	d is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true or tical certins. Give blowout
81GNED Med M. Mysici	District Operations Manager DATE June 12, 1974
(This space for Federal or State office use)	
	ADDOMAL DATE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

		All distant	ces must be from th	e outer	Domidalles of	the Section.		
Operator			Leas		UDU M-0:			Well No.
	MARATHON OIL COMPANY Ohio "B" McCord		County					
Unit Letter	Section	Township	ì	Range	Work	i .	a luan	
O Actual Footage Loc	ation of Well:	28 No	rtn	11	West	j Sar	n Juan	
1090		South	line and	1790	fee	t from the	East	line
Ground Level Elev.	feet from the Producing Fo		17113 4414	Fulc				edicated Acreage:
5698		Cliffs			z Picture	d Cliffs	sexT	160 Acres
	e acreage dedica							plat below.
1. Outline in	e acreage dedica	ated to the	Subject well by	, 00.0	p			•
		dedicated	to the well, out	tline e	ach and ide	ntify the o	wnership thei	reof (both as to working
interest a	nd royalty).							
0. 75		lifforent ou	narahin is dadio	cated 1	to the well	have the i	nterests of a	ll owners been consoli-
3. It more that	an one lease of communitization,	unitization	force-pooling e	te?	to the well,	nave the i	moreous or a	
dated by c	communitization,	uniti zation,	Torce-pooring.		and the same of th			
TX Yes	□ No If a	enswer is "y	es;' type of cor	nsolid	ation	Commu	mitization	
	-		•					
		owners and	l tract descripti	ons w	hich have a	ctually bee	en consolidate	ed. (Use reverse side of
this form i	f necessary.)						1 /	
No allowa	ble will be assign	ned to the w	ell until all inte	erests	have been	consolidate	ed (by commu	unitization, unitization,
1	oling, or otherwise	e) or until a	non-standard un	it, elii	minating suc	n interest	s, has been a	pproved by the Commis-
sion.								
	<u> </u>			ī				CERTIFICATION
11	1		•	ļ				
	1			i		}	I hereby car	tify that the information con-
	1				·	· ·		n is true and complete to the
	1	1		i			best of my l	knowledge and belief.
11.	1			Ì	A IF F		1/2/	ma main
1	1			V		~ \ \	Name	VI. LI CAMINO
	+	}		- / K	H.F. 7-7 -	- 1 - 1 -	Carl M. M	orris
	1		•	10	$V_{O_{\bullet}}$	1/2/	Position	
	1		•		1,0	COLAI	District	Operations Manager
	1		and the second of	_ <u> </u>	- 53 [%] .c3	1. 3	Company	
	i			X		151.	Marathon	Oil Company
11 .	i			; ;	1000		Date	7 /
	1	Sec.	22					2-74
		265.	دے	-	·i. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		THE THE	NEW MAN
11	!			1	AZTEC 0		250	NEW Mertify that the felt location
	! !		MARATHON OI		& GAS C		1	ris plat was plotted from field
	l i		CO100% WI	[100% W	I		The sarveys made by me or
11	ĺ		110.4	.	 IICA 30 E2	, ,,	Sinde my s	uparvision and that the same
	i		USA 12.5% RI		USA 12.5% HM & MC M		vs true and	correct to the best of my
	i		17.5% KT	j	I 1% ORF		knowboo	and belief.
	+					`	NO TER	SO LAND SUPPLIED
	ı t		·	4			1 225	D LAND SOCIETY
	1		4	.	1 (1)	l	Date Surveye	•
	1			~ '	1		May I	7, 1974
	i		109	30			1	rofessional Engineer
	1		1 '1		•		and/or Land	Surveyor
					!	1	618	In howks
L					The state of the s		Certificate N	o. 3602 E.V.Echohawk LS
	90 1320 1650	1980 2310 26	2000	1500	1000	500 O		E.A.ECUNUANY F2